

SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN (USA). The Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine at Corewell Health East, formerly Beaumont Health, is recruiting for a neuropathologist. Responsibilities will be shared with another neuropathologist and sign out in 1-2 other subspecialities will be expected. Board certification/eligibility from the American Board of Pathology (ABP) in AP/CP or AP is required and board eligibility or certification in neuropathology is highly desirable. There is some flexibility and an option for part time (0.6 FTE or 0.8 FTE or other, at least 0.6) work is available.

Annually, the department performs approximately 140,000 surgical pathology accessions, 100,000 Pap tests and 22,000 non-gynecologic/FNA accessions. The neurosurgery service is among the busiest in southeast Michigan with tumors, epilepsy, muscle biopsies, and other types of specimens and we continue to improve our molecular neuropathology capabilities. Corewell Health East is aligned with Oakland University William Beaumont School of Medicine with teaching of medical students and pathology residents as well as neurology and neurosurgery residents. Research opportunities are available.

Corewell Health East is a not-for-profit organization in southeast Michigan, a division of Corewell Health. Our mission is to improve health, instill humanity and inspire hope. With eight hospitals, more than 150 outpatient locations, nearly 5,000 physicians and 33,000 employees, Corewell Health East's commitment to patient and family-centered care contributes to the health and well-being of residents throughout the communities we serve.

Corewell Health East offers competitive compensation, malpractice including tail coverage. The benefit program provides comprehensive benefits and services to employed physicians, including, but not limited to health, life, dental and vision insurance, paid time off, dues & memberships, and retirement contribution plans [403(b) & 457(f)] including employer contributions, flexible spending accounts, and relocation. Corewell Health is an Equal Opportunity Employer - creating a diverse, inclusive workforce is important to us.

Corewell Health requires COVID-19 vaccinations subject to certain exclusions based on team member's job category. Corewell Health is committed to granting reasonable accommodations in accordance with applicable laws.

Timothy C. Allen, M.D., J.D.
Chair of Pathology, Oakland University William Beaumont School of Medicine
Chief of Pathology Service Line - Corewell Health East

Please forward curriculum vitae & letter of interest to Joseph.Fullmer@corewellhealth.org